
 

 

Weekly Newsletter 
November 12-15 

 
 

Announcements:  
-Fall Festival 11/15 (5:00-7:30) 
-Thanksgiving Lunch in Cafeteria (11/20 @ 11:20am) 
-Thanksgiving Family Activity Donations: Please bring in cookies, icing or candy corn by 11/20 so we can prepare for 
our activity on the 21st, Thank you again! 
-Thanksgiving Break: 11/25-11/29 (NO SCHOOL) 
Please continue to check folders nightly, there are many important documents that come home in them throughout 
the year.  
Social Studies  
Science 
Forces and Motion 
S2P2. Obtain, evaluate, and communicate information to explain the effect of a force (a push or a pull) in the 
movement of an object (changes in speed and direction). 
a. Plan and carry out an investigation to demonstrate how pushing and pulling on an object affects the motion of the 
object. 
b. Design a device to change the speed or direction of an object. 
c. Record and analyze data to decide if a design solution works as intended to change the speed or direction of an 
object with a force (a push or a pull). 
Language Arts 
Reading 
ELAGSE2RI2: Identify the main topic of a multi-paragraph text as well as the focus of specific paragraphs within the 
text. 
Writing 
ELAGSE2W1: Write opinion pieces in which they introduce the topic or book they are writing about, state an opinion, 
supply reasons that support the opinion, use linking words (e.g., because, and, also) to connect opinion and reasons, 
and provide a concluding statement or section. 
Math 
2.MD.1-4 Measure and estimate lengths in standard units. 
2.MD.5-6 Relate addition and subtraction to length. 
2.MD.7 Work with time and money. 
2.MD.9 Represent and interpret data. 
 

Phonics​ – Unit 12: Vowel diphthong /oi/ syllable patterns  
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

boiling 
coin 
destroy 
employ 

5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

enjoy 
joint 
joy 
joyful 

9.  
10. 
11. 
12. 

moist 
noisy  
oyster 
poison 

13.  
14. 
15. 
 
 

spoil 
tinfoil 
toilet 

High Frequency Words​ – Test: December 20th 
Nov 12-15 Nov 18-22 Dec 2-6 Dec 9-13 Dec 16-20 
own about town order REVIEW/ASSESS 
turn hurt water school  
together better full sister  
through far woman write  
Vocabulary​ – Test: November 15th 
contribute  expect difficult eager 
include provide respect support 
aware declare reason lead 
 
 


